Bracknell Forest Borough Council Record of Decision

Non-Key Decision	Work Programme Reference 338 020423 LS
	330_020423_L3

1. TITLE: Bracknell Sport & Leisure Centre - Bodyworks equipment replacement

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Leisure Services

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To grant a single tender action for the replacement of equipment within the Bodywork's gym at the Bracknell Sport & Leisure Centre.

4. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Committee

5. **DECISION**

Single tender action authorised for the replacement of equipment within the Bodywork's gym at The Bracknell Sport & Leisure Centre and the Director of Leisure Services authorised to negotiate and place an order with Technogym.

6. REASONS FOR DECISION

There is a desire to continue the good working relationship gained over the years with Technogym, suppliers of the present gym equipment. The equipment is very reliable, well liked by the staff and customers.

Technogym has demonstrated its commitment to the centre over the last 6 years in supplying a support/maintenance service along with advice on the equipment.

Most of the existing equipment was provided by Technogym and the management are seeking to replace worn out equipment.

7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

Purchase of other makes of equipment.

- 8. **PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED:** Not applicable.
- 9. **DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Leisure Services
- 10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None
- 11. **DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:** Not applicable.

Decision Number	Date Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
338_020423	25 April 2002	07 May 2002

Bracknell Forest Borough Council Record of Decision

Non-Key Decision	Work Programme Reference 376 020425 EN
	3/0_020425_EN

1. TITLE: Waste Disposal Contract - Tender List

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Environment

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To agree the process for finalising the shortlist of companies to be invited to bid for the Council's Waste Disposal Contract; initially for a three-year period but with an option to extend for a further two years.

4. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Committee

5. **DECISION**

Director of Environment authorised, in consultation with the Executive Member for Public & Environmental Services, to finalise the shortlist of companies to be invited to bid for the Council's Waste Disposal Contract.

6. REASONS FOR DECISION

The Council has been given notice that its existing waste disposal arrangements will terminate on 31 July 2002 as the site to which most of the Borough's waste is taken will close, its operator having not been granted further planning permission to continue operating there. New arrangements need to be in place by then and it is therefore imperative that every effort is made to minimise potential delay to the tendering, evaluation and award of the contract.

7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

A further meeting of the Executive Committee could have been convened to determine the matter.

- 8. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED: None
- 9. **DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Environment Not for Publication: Exempt Information
- 10. DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST: None
- 11. **DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:** Not applicable.

Decision Number	Date Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
376_020425	25 April 2002	07 May 2002

Bracknell Forest Borough Council Record of Decision

Non-Key Decision	Work Programme Reference
	377_020425_EN

1. TITLE: 50 & 50A Ripplesmere, Harmans Water - Disposal

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Environment

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To dispose of the freehold interest in both the house 50 Ripplesmere and the surgery 50A Ripplesmere to the tenant of 50A; the house, No. 50, being vacant and already declared surplus to requirements and the dental surgery being let on a standard commercial lease.

4. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive Committee

5. **DECISION**

Freehold interest of 50 and 50A Ripplesmere to be sold to the current lessee of 50A Ripplesmere on the terms set out in the report.

6. REASONS FOR DECISION

The house, No. 50, has already been declared surplus to requirements. The dentist, tenant of No. 50A, has indicated that, subject to planning permission, he would wish to extend the dental practice from the combined unit. Hence proceeding with a joint sale provides the opportunity to improve dental provision within the area.

7. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

When the house, No. 50, was declared surplus to requirements last year, it was based upon it first being offered for sale to a Registered Social Landlord. Offers of sale of the property were subsequently not accepted by the Council's RSL partners. The house, which requires some updating, could be sold on its own and the Council could continue leasing out the dental surgery. This option though would not provide the catalyst for an extended dental practice.

- 8. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED: None
- 9. **DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED:** Report of the Director of Environment Not for Publication: Exempt Information
- 10. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None
- 11. **DISPENSATIONS GRANTED:** Not applicable.

Decision Number	Date Decision Made	Date decision will be implemented
377_020425	25 April 2002	07 May 2002